507409740 07/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7456668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KNUCKLEDRAGGER DESIGN, INC.	03/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTIFF DESIGN, INC.
Street Address:	825 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1644
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9593843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114131-0004UT01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARI L. HERRON	
SIGNATURE:	/Shari L. Herron/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=114131-0004UT01 Assignment TBF#page1.tif

PATENT 507409740 REEL: 060656 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, KNUCKLEDRAGGER DESIGN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the STATE OF CALIFORNIA and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 2595, Spring Valley, California 91979 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Number 9,593,843 ("Patent"), issued on March 14, 2017, titled "Concealed surveillance camera system for lighting devices.", and

WHEREAS, MASTIFF DESIGN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the STATE OF FLORIDA and having its principal place of business at 825 Brickell Bay Drive, Suite 1644, Miami, Florida 33131 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to said Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Patent in the United States, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 3/16/22

MICHAEL P. MCRORY

PRESIDENT